

PS&E JOB NO : 17A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009193 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5317
 HWY : SR 009,011,020,530,531,539,542
 TITLE : SR 9 ET AL
 MT BAKER AREA BST - 2018

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2018
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 1900 - 118TH AVE SE
 EVERSON WA 982479740 BELLEVUE WA 980054699
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

PROJECT : NHPP-9999(691), STPF-9999(691), WFL-0005(424)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION							
		L.S.			10.67 %		38.23 %	
			700,268.70	775,000.00	74,731.30	968,000.00	267,731.30	
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM							
		L.S.			-42.92 %		-45.77 %	
			175,190.00	100,000.00	-75,190.00	95,000.00	-80,190.00	
GRADING								
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	36609.0000	S.Y.	22.0000	25.0000	13.64 %	32.0000	45.45 %	
			805,398.00	915,225.00	109,827.00	1,171,488.00	366,090.00	
4	GRADING AND POTHOLE REPAIR - FA							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			7,500.00	7,500.00		7,500.00		
STRUCTURE								
5	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 20/286							
	20.0000	S.F.	250.0000	500.0000	100.00 %	450.0000	80.00 %	
			5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	9,000.00	4,000.00	
6	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 9/208							
	198.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	45.0000	12.50 %	
			7,920.00	9,900.00	1,980.00	8,910.00	990.00	
7	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 20/286							
	209.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	50.0000	66.67 %	45.0000	50.00 %	
			6,270.00	10,450.00	4,180.00	9,405.00	3,135.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009193 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5317
 HWY : SR 009,011,020,530,531,539,542
 TITLE : SR 9 ET AL
 MT BAKER AREA BST - 2018

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2018
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2018

PROJECT : NHPP-9999(691), STPF-9999(691), WFL-0005(424)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 1900 - 118TH AVE SE
 EVERSON WA 982479740 BELLEVUE WA 980054699
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
SURFACING								
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	4250.0000	TON	40.0000	20.0000	-50.00 %	55.0000	37.50 %	
			170,000.00	85,000.00	-85,000.00	233,750.00	63,750.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
9	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P							
	1258.9000	TON	500.0000	520.0000	4.00 %	800.0000	60.00 %	
			629,450.00	654,628.00	25,178.00	1,007,120.00	377,670.00	
10	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			44,340.00	44,340.00		44,340.00		
11	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL							
	236.8000	TON	550.0000	620.0000	12.73 %	550.0000	0.00 %	
			130,240.00	146,816.00	16,576.00	130,240.00	0.00	
12	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT HFE-150							
	294.6000	TON	500.0000	620.0000	24.00 %	1,000.0000	100.00 %	
			147,300.00	182,652.00	35,352.00	294,600.00	147,300.00	
13	HFE-150 COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,370.00	10,370.00		10,370.00		
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT								
14	ADDITIONAL BROOMING							
	120.0000	HR	260.0000	200.0000	-23.08 %	300.0000	15.38 %	
			31,200.00	24,000.00	-7,200.00	36,000.00	4,800.00	
15	FURNISHING AND PLACING 5/8" CRUSHED COVER STONE							
	116630.0000	S.Y.	0.3000	0.9500	216.67 %	1.3000	333.33 %	
			34,989.00	110,798.50	75,809.50	151,619.00	116,630.00	
16	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2IN TO NO. 4							
	543700.0000	S.Y.	1.5000	0.9500	-36.67 %	0.8500	-43.33 %	
			815,550.00	516,515.00	-299,035.00	462,145.00	-353,405.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009193 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5317
 HWY : SR 009,011,020,530,531,539,542
 TITLE : SR 9 ET AL
 MT BAKER AREA BST - 2018

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2018
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2018

PROJECT : NHPP-9999(691), STPF-9999(691), WFL-0005(424)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 1900 - 118TH AVE SE
 EVERSON WA 982479740 BELLEVUE WA 980054699
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT								
17	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0							
	543700.0000	S.Y.	0.2500	0.2000	-20.00 %	0.2500	0.00 %	
			135,925.00	108,740.00	-27,185.00	135,925.00	0.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
18	SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT							
	1138.0000	L.F.	7.0000	20.0000	185.71 %	28.0000	300.00 %	
			7,966.00	22,760.00	14,794.00	31,864.00	23,898.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
19	CRACK SEALING - FA							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			509,890.00	509,890.00		509,890.00		
20	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 9/208							
	198.0000	S.Y.	60.0000	100.0000	66.67 %	75.0000	25.00 %	
			11,880.00	19,800.00	7,920.00	14,850.00	2,970.00	
21	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 20/286							
	209.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	90.0000	125.00 %	
			8,360.00	10,450.00	2,090.00	18,810.00	10,450.00	
22	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	1760.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	18.0000	125.00 %	9.0000	12.50 %	
			14,080.00	31,680.00	17,600.00	15,840.00	1,760.00	
23	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22							
	360.0000	TON	110.0000	100.0000	-9.09 %	190.0000	72.73 %	
			39,600.00	36,000.00	-3,600.00	68,400.00	28,800.00	
24	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22							
	8100.0000	TON	140.0000	125.0000	-10.71 %	190.0000	35.71 %	
			1,134,000.00	1,012,500.00	-121,500.00	1,539,000.00	405,000.00	
25	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22							
	380.0000	TON	300.0000	250.0000	-16.67 %	270.0000	-10.00 %	
			114,000.00	95,000.00	-19,000.00	102,600.00	-11,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009193 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5317
 HWY : SR 009,011,020,530,531,539,542
 TITLE : SR 9 ET AL
 MT BAKER AREA BST - 2018

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2018
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 1900 - 118TH AVE SE
 EVERSON WA 982479740 BELLEVUE WA 980054699
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

PROJECT : NHPP-9999(691), STPF-9999(691), WFL-0005(424)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
26	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			37,830.00	37,830.00			37,830.00	
27	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			25,210.00	25,210.00			25,210.00	
28	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			12,400.00	12,400.00			12,400.00	
29	HMA CORE-ROADWAY							
	2.0000	EACH	275.0000	400.0000	45.45 %		500.0000	81.82 %
			550.00	800.00	250.00		1,000.00	450.00
30	HMA CORE-BRIDGE							
	6.0000	EACH	220.0000	400.0000	81.82 %		450.0000	104.55 %
			1,320.00	2,400.00	1,080.00		2,700.00	1,380.00
31	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL							
	645.0000	L.F.	22.0000	31.2500	42.05 %		28.0000	27.27 %
			14,190.00	20,156.25	5,966.25		18,060.00	3,870.00
32	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			-23.00	-23.00			-23.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
33	INLET PROTECTION							
	131.0000	EACH	90.0000	95.0000	5.56 %		55.0000	-38.89 %
			11,790.00	12,445.00	655.00		7,205.00	-4,585.00
34	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %
			15,210.00	15,210.00			15,210.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009193 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5317
 HWY : SR 009,011,020,530,531,539,542
 TITLE : SR 9 ET AL
 MT BAKER AREA BST - 2018

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2018
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2018

PROJECT : NHPP-9999(691), STPF-9999(691), WFL-0005(424)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 1900 - 118TH AVE SE
 EVERSON WA 982479740 BELLEVUE WA 980054699
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
35	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 2442.0000	EACH	28.0000 68,376.00	40.0000 97,680.00	42.86 % 29,304.00	40.0000 97,680.00	42.86 % 29,304.00	
36	BARRIER DELINEATOR 63.0000	EACH	23.0000 1,449.00	18.6000 1,171.80	-19.13 % -277.20	20.0000 1,260.00	-13.04 % -189.00	
37	PAINT LINE 684850.0000	L.F.	0.2000 136,970.00	0.2000 136,970.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.2100 143,818.50	5.00 % 6,848.50	
38	PLASTIC LINE 56850.0000	L.F.	1.2000 68,220.00	1.7500 99,487.50	45.83 % 31,267.50	2.0000 113,700.00	66.67 % 45,480.00	
39	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 1260.0000	L.F.	4.0000 5,040.00	5.0000 6,300.00	25.00 % 1,260.00	6.0000 7,560.00	50.00 % 2,520.00	
40	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1080.0000	S.F.	8.0000 8,640.00	10.5000 11,340.00	31.25 % 2,700.00	12.0000 12,960.00	50.00 % 4,320.00	
41	PLASTIC STOP LINE 238.0000	L.F.	11.0000 2,618.00	15.0000 3,570.00	36.36 % 952.00	16.0000 3,808.00	45.45 % 1,190.00	
42	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 22.0000	EACH	200.0000 4,400.00	285.0000 6,270.00	42.50 % 1,870.00	300.0000 6,600.00	50.00 % 2,200.00	
43	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 218.0000	EACH	130.0000 28,340.00	70.0000 15,260.00	-46.15 % -13,080.00	80.0000 17,440.00	-38.46 % -10,900.00	
44	PLASTIC ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL 6.0000	EACH	600.0000 3,600.00	185.0000 1,110.00	-69.17 % -2,490.00	200.0000 1,200.00	-66.67 % -2,400.00	
45	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 1.0000	EACH	1,250.0000 1,250.00	750.0000 750.00	-40.00 % -500.00	750.0000 750.00	-40.00 % -500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009193 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5317
 HWY : SR 009,011,020,530,531,539,542
 TITLE : SR 9 ET AL
 MT BAKER AREA BST - 2018

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2018
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 1900 - 118TH AVE SE
 EVERSON WA 982479740 BELLEVUE WA 980054699
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
46	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL						
	2.0000	EACH	650.0000	300.0000	-53.85 %	350.0000	-46.15 %
			1,300.00	600.00	-700.00	700.00	-600.00
47	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING						
	514.0000	EACH	35.0000	55.0000	57.14 %	55.0000	57.14 %
			17,990.00	28,270.00	10,280.00	28,270.00	10,280.00
48	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP						
	1560.0000	L.F.	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %
			15,600.00	7,800.00	-7,800.00	9,360.00	-6,240.00
49	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1						
	36.1000	HUND	280.0000	280.0000	0.00 %	350.0000	25.00 %
			10,108.00	10,108.00	0.00	12,635.00	2,527.00
50	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2						
	25.3000	HUND	580.0000	650.0000	12.07 %	700.0000	20.69 %
			14,674.00	16,445.00	1,771.00	17,710.00	3,036.00
51	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER						
	1.5000	HUND	2,600.0000	5,000.0000	92.31 %	5,000.0000	92.31 %
			3,900.00	7,500.00	3,600.00	7,500.00	3,600.00
52	WHITE PLASTIC RUMBLE BAR						
	19.0000	EACH	200.0000	200.0000	0.00 %	200.0000	0.00 %
			3,800.00	3,800.00	0.00	3,800.00	0.00
53	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION						
	471420.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.1500	-40.00 %	0.2000	-20.00 %
			117,855.00	70,713.00	-47,142.00	94,284.00	-23,571.00
54	TEMPORARY CROSSWALK LINE - SHORT DURATION						
	2160.0000	S.F.	4.0000	5.0000	25.00 %	5.0000	25.00 %
			8,640.00	10,800.00	2,160.00	10,800.00	2,160.00
55	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION						
	490.0000	L.F.	5.0000	6.5000	30.00 %	6.5000	30.00 %
			2,450.00	3,185.00	735.00	3,185.00	735.00
56	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC ARROW - SHORT DURATION						
	44.0000	EACH	70.0000	100.0000	42.86 %	100.0000	42.86 %
			3,080.00	4,400.00	1,320.00	4,400.00	1,320.00

PS&E JOB NO : 17A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009193 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5317
 HWY : SR 009,011,020,530,531,539,542
 TITLE : SR 9 ET AL
 MT BAKER AREA BST - 2018

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2018
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 1900 - 118TH AVE SE
 EVERSON WA 982479740 BELLEVUE WA 980054699
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

PROJECT : NHPP-9999(691), STPF-9999(691), WFL-0005(424)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC							
57	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAB 4066	L.S.			63.33 %		108.33 %
			12,000.00	19,600.00	7,600.00	25,000.00	13,000.00
58	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM SAB 4066	L.S.			-1.43 %		114.29 %
			7,000.00	6,900.00	-100.00	15,000.00	8,000.00
59	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAB 3529	L.S.			64.00 %		200.00 %
			5,000.00	8,200.00	3,200.00	15,000.00	10,000.00
60	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM SAB 3529	L.S.			6.67 %		66.67 %
			4,500.00	4,800.00	300.00	7,500.00	3,000.00
61	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CITY OF BELLINGHAM	L.S.			101.67 %		191.67 %
			6,000.00	12,100.00	6,100.00	17,500.00	11,500.00
62	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM WSF COUPEVILLE TOLL BOOTH	L.S.			32.00 %		200.00 %
			5,000.00	6,600.00	1,600.00	15,000.00	10,000.00
63	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			27.28 %		69.48 %
			1,175,370.00	1,496,000.00	320,630.00	1,992,000.00	816,630.00
64	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.			-10.71 %		-14.29 %
	3150.0000		28.0000	25.0000	-9,450.00	24.0000	-12,600.00
			88,200.00	78,750.00		75,600.00	
65	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING	L.F.			-35.71 %		-28.57 %
	370.0000		7.0000	4.5000	-925.00	5.0000	-740.00
			2,590.00	1,665.00		1,850.00	
OTHER ITEMS							
66	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			150.00 %		366.67 %
			6,000.00	15,000.00	9,000.00	28,000.00	22,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 17A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009193 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5317
 HWY : SR 009,011,020,530,531,539,542
 TITLE : SR 9 ET AL
 MT BAKER AREA BST - 2018

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2018
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 1900 - 118TH AVE SE
 EVERSON WA 982479740 BELLEVUE WA 980054699
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

PROJECT : NHPP-9999(691), STPF-9999(691), WFL-0005(424)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
67	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			-86.23 %				230.58 %
			18,150.00	2,500.00	-15,650.00	60,000.00	41,850.00		
68	FORCE ACCOUNT CAP WELL	EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %
			2,400.00	2,400.00		2,400.00			
69	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %
			13,630.00	13,630.00		13,630.00			
70	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00			
71	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00			
72	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			-27.00	-27.00		-27.00			
73	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-68.15 %				-36.31 %
			3,140.00	1,000.00	-2,140.00	2,000.00	-1,140.00		
74	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.			-74.99 %				-49.98 %
			59,980.00	15,000.00	-44,980.00	30,000.00	-29,980.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$7,752,400.70</u>	<u>\$7,804,095.05</u>	0.67%	<u>\$10,096,135.50</u>	30.23%		\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$7,752,400.70</u>	<u>\$7,804,095.05</u>	0.67%	<u>\$10,096,135.50</u>	30.23%		